
M4910-20, M4910-21
AIRLESS FINE FINISH PAINT SPRAYER Jan. 2013

54-47-AFPS
REVISED BULLETIN

SERVICE PARTS LIST
BULLETIN NO.

WIRING INSTRUCTION

DATE

CATALOG NO.      

SPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

SERIAL
NUMBER

Drwg. 1

EXAMPLE:
Component Parts (Small #) Are Included 
When Ordering The Assembly (Large #).

000

For technical support on  
Airless Compact Paint Sprayer, 
please call 1-877-203-0880;  

for service replacement parts 
for a M4910-20 and M4910-21 
Airless Paint Sprayer – 
spare parts are STOCKED & SOLD 
EXCLUSIVELY BY GARDNER 
[MILWAUKEE’S MASTER SPARE PARTS 
DISTRIBUTOR FOR AIRLESS PRODUCTS]  
THE DIRECT PHONE NUMBER 
TO GARDNER IS 1-877-544-9253

SEE FOLLOWING PAGES 2-16 FOR 
PARTS BREAKDOWN AND WIRING

ON THE M4910-20

SEE FOLLOWING PAGES 17-31 FOR 
PARTS BREAKDOWN AND WIRING

ON THE M4910-21



2

M4910-20

FIGURE A

21

22

23

24

25

27

27

28

28

18

17

17

19
20

14

14

1

2

3

4

13

16

15

12

10
11

11

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

3

26



3

M4910-20

 1 039748001126   Control Panel Label  .................................................................................................... 1

 2 039747001108   Lock Pin Assembly  ..................................................................................................... 1

 3 039748001066   Bolt (M8 x 90 mm)  ...................................................................................................... 2

 4 039748001067   Upper Frame Assembly  .............................................................................................. 1 

 5 039748001071   Bag  ............................................................................................................................. 1

 6 039748001093   Washer  ........................................................................................................................ 2

 7 039748001072   Button  ......................................................................................................................... 2

 8 039748001073   Screw (M4 x 10 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 9 039748001074   Spacer  ........................................................................................................................ 2

 10 039748001069   Lock Nut (M8)  ............................................................................................................. 2

 11 039748001070   Washer (M8)  ................................................................................................................ 2

 12 039748001075   End Cap  ...................................................................................................................... 1

 13 039748001068   Sharp Edge Relief  ....................................................................................................... 2

 14 039748001065   Screw (M6 x 40 mm)  ................................................................................................... 4

 15 039748001076   Panel  ........................................................................................................................... 1 

 16 039748004007   Elastic Strap  ............................................................................................................... 1

 17 039748001064   Lock Nut (M6)  ............................................................................................................. 4

 18 039748001063   Hitch Pin  ..................................................................................................................... 2

 19 039748001078   Screw (M6 x 35 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 20 039748001079   Screw (M6 x 25 mm)  ................................................................................................... 4

 21 039748001056   Base  ............................................................................................................................ 1

 22 039748001057   Feet  ............................................................................................................................. 2

 23 039747001095   Rubber Pad  ................................................................................................................ 2

 24 039748001058   Screw (M5 x 45 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 25 039748001059   Lower Frame Assembly  .............................................................................................. 1

 26 039747001157   Bucket Lid Assembly  .................................................................................................. 1

 27 039748004015   Wheel  .......................................................................................................................... 2

 28 039748001062   Wheel Shaft  ................................................................................................................ 2 

  NOT SHOWN
  987000789   Operator’s Manual
  9-20-11  
  (REV :07)

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE A
 KEY  PART 
 NO.  NUMBER DESCRIPTION  QTY.



4

M4910-20

 1 039748001126   Étiquette de panneau de commande  ......................................................................... 1

 2 039747001108   Ensemble de goupille de verrouillage  ......................................................................... 1

 3 039748001066   Boulon (M8 x 90 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 4 039748001067   Ensemble de cadre supérieur  ..................................................................................... 1 

 5 039748001071   Sachet  ........................................................................................................................ 1

 6 039748001093   Rondelle  ...................................................................................................................... 2

 7 039748001072   Bouton  ........................................................................................................................ 2

 8 039748001073   Vis (M4 x 10 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 2

 9 039748001074   Entretoise  .................................................................................................................... 2

 10 039748001069   Écrou de blocage (M8)  ............................................................................................... 2

 11 039748001070   Rondelle (M8)  .............................................................................................................. 2

 12 039748001075   Capuchon d’extrémité  ................................................................................................ 1

 13 039748001068   Garde de bordures  ..................................................................................................... 2

 14 039748001065   Vis (M6 x 40 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 4

 15 039748001076   Panneau  ..................................................................................................................... 1 

 16 039748004007   Élastique sangler  ........................................................................................................ 1

 17 039748001064   Écrou de blocage (M6)  ............................................................................................... 4

 18 039748001063   Goupille de sûreté  ...................................................................................................... 2

 19 039748001078   Vis (M6 x 35 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 2

 20 039748001079   Vis (M6 x 25 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 4

 21 039748001056   Base  ............................................................................................................................ 1

 22 039748001057   Pieds  ........................................................................................................................... 2

 23 039747001095   Coussinet en caoutchouc  ........................................................................................... 2

 24 039748001058   Vis (M5 x 45 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 2

 25 039748001059   Ensemble cadre inférieure  .......................................................................................... 1

 26 039747001157   Assemblée de couvercle de seau  ............................................................................... 1

 27 039748001061   Roulette  ...................................................................................................................... 2

 28 039748001062   Arbre de roue  .............................................................................................................. 2

 
  PAS ILLUSTRÉ
  987000789   Manuel d’utilisation

LISTE DES PIÈCES  POUR FIGURE A
 PIÈCE  NO. DE 
 RÈF.  PIÈCE DESCRIPTION  QTÉ.



5

M4910-20

 1 039748001126   Etiqueta de panel de control  ...................................................................................... 1

 2 039747001108   Conjunto de pasador de fijación  ................................................................................ 1

 3 039748001066   Perno (M8 x 90 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 4 039748001067   Conjunto superior de la base  ..................................................................................... 1 

 5 039748001071   Bolsa  ........................................................................................................................... 1

 6 039748001093   Arandela  ..................................................................................................................... 2

 7 039748001072   Botón  .......................................................................................................................... 2

 8 039748001073   Tornillo (M4 x 10 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 9 039748001074   Separador  ................................................................................................................... 2

 10 039748001069   Tuerca de seguridad (M8)  ........................................................................................... 2

 11 039748001070   Arandela (M8)  ............................................................................................................. 2

 12 039748001075   Tapa extremo  .............................................................................................................. 1

 13 039748001068   Protección de bordes  ................................................................................................. 2

 14 039748001065   Tornillo (M6 x 40 mm)  ................................................................................................. 4

 15 039748001076   Panel  ........................................................................................................................... 1 

 16 039748004007   Correa elástica  ............................................................................................................ 1

 17 039748001064   Tuerca de seguridad (M6)  ........................................................................................... 4

 18 039748001063   Pasador del enganche  ................................................................................................ 2

 19 039748001078   Tornillo (M6 x 35 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 20 039748001079   Tornillo (M6 x 25 mm)  ................................................................................................. 4

 21 039748001056   Base  ............................................................................................................................ 1

 22 039748001057   Pies  ............................................................................................................................. 2

 23 039747001095   Almohadilla de goma  .................................................................................................. 2

 24 039748001058   Tornillo (M5 x 45 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 25 039748001059   Conjunto de bastidor inferior  ...................................................................................... 1

 26 039747001157   Asamblea de la tapa del cubo  .................................................................................... 1

 27 039748001061   Rueda  ......................................................................................................................... 2

 28 039748001062   Eje de la polea  ............................................................................................................ 2

 
  NO SE ILUSTRA
  987000789   Manual del operador

LISTA DE PIEZAS PARA FIGURA A
 NÚM  NÚM.  
 REF.  PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN  CANT.



6

M
49

10
-2

0
FI

G
U

RE
 B

2
4

1

3

5
6

7

11

9

10

13

13

13

18

12

20

19

4

22

21
17

17

4

4

16

15

14

8



7

M
49

10
-2

0

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 B
 / 

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 B

 / 
LI

ST
A

 D
E 

PI
EZ

A
S 

PA
RA

 F
IG

U
RA

 B

 K
EY

 
PA

RT
 

 N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
25

 
 B

lo
w

er
 L

ab
el

 (B
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

..
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
24

 
 B

lo
w

er
 L

ab
el

 (A
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
46

 
 B

lo
w

er
 H

ou
si

ng
 (F

ro
nt

)
 ...

...
...

1 

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
41

 
 S

cr
ew

 (M
4.

2 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
.

9

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
47

 
 C

or
d 

Cl
am

p
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
48

 
 S

cr
ew

 (M
4.

2 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
.

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
49

 
 A

ir 
O

ut
pu

t A
da

pt
er

 ..
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
54

 
 A

ir 
Se

al
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
51

 
 F

ro
nt

 B
lo

w
er

 S
up

po
rt

 ...
...

...
..

1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

52
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

5.
5 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

.
3

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

50
 

 S
up

po
rt

 P
ol

e
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

3

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
11

21
 

 W
ar

ni
ng

 L
ab

el
 (E

ng
lis

h)
 ...

...
..

1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

53
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

4.
8 

x 
25

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

.
3

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
10

38
 

 B
lo

w
er

 H
ou

si
ng

 (R
ea

r)
 ...

...
...

.
1

 1
5

 
03

97
48

00
10

39
 

 A
ir 

Fi
lte

r 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 1
6

 
03

97
48

00
10

40
 

 B
lo

w
er

 H
ou

si
ng

 (M
id

dl
e)

 ..
...

.
1

 1
7

 
03

97
48

00
10

42
 

 B
uc

kl
e

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
8

 
03

97
48

00
11

22
 

 W
ar

ni
ng

 L
ab

el
 

 
 

 
 

 (
Fr

en
ch

/S
pa

ni
sh

)
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
9

 
03

97
48

00
10

44
 

 B
lo

w
er

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 2
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

45
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

6.
3 

x 
35

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

.
3

 2
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

43
 

 R
ea

r B
lo

w
er

 S
up

po
rt

 ...
...

...
...

1

 2
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

55
 

 S
ea

l .
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
E

C
ÈI

P 
 

N
O

. D
E 

 R
ÈF

.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
25

 
 É

tiq
ue

tt
e 

du
 s

ou
ffl

eu
r (

B)
 ...

...
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
24

 
 É

tiq
ue

tt
e 

du
 s

ou
ffl

eu
r (

A
)

 ...
...

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
46

 
 B

oî
tie

r d
u 

so
uffl

eu
r (

av
an

t)
 

 ...
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
41

 
 V

is
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

9

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
47

 
 R

et
en

ue
 d

e 
co

rd
on

 ...
...

...
...

...
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
48

 
 V

is
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
49

 
 A

da
pt

at
eu

r p
ou

r s
or

tie
 d

’a
ir

 .1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
54

 
 J

oi
nt

 é
ta

nc
he

 à
 l’

ai
r

 ..
...

...
...

...
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
51

 
 S

up
po

rt
 a

va
nt

 d
e 

la
 

 
 

 
 

 s
ou

ffl
an

te
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

52
 

 V
is

 (M
5.

5 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
3

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

50
 

 M
an

ch
e 

de
 s

ou
tie

n
 ...

...
...

...
...

3

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
11

21
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
d’

av
er

tis
se

m
en

t
 

 
 

 
 (

an
gl

ai
s)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

53
 

 V
is

 (M
4.

8 
x 

25
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
3

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
10

38
 

 B
oî

tie
r d

u 
so

uffl
eu

r (
ar

riè
re

)
 ..

1

 1
5

 
03

97
48

00
10

39
 

 F
ilt

re
 à

 a
ir

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
6

 
03

97
48

00
10

40
 

 B
oî

tie
r d

u 
so

uffl
eu

r (
ce

nt
re

)
 ..

1

 1
7

 
03

97
48

00
10

42
 

 B
ou

cl
e

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
8

 
03

97
48

00
11

22
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
d’

av
er

tis
se

m
en

t
 

 
 

 
 (

Fr
an

ça
is

/E
sp

ag
no

l)
 ...

...
...

...
..

1

 1
9

 
03

97
48

00
10

44
 

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
so

uffl
an

te
 ...

...
...

...
.

1

 2
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

45
 

 V
is

 (M
6.

3 
x 

35
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
3

 2
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

43
 

 S
up

po
rt

 a
rr

iè
re

 d
e 

la
 

 
 

 
 

 s
ou

ffl
an

te
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 2
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

55
 

 J
oi

nt
 d

’é
ta

nc
hé

ité
 ...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 R
EF

.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
25

 
 E

tiq
ue

ta
 d

el
 s

op
la

do
r (

B)
 ...

...
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
24

 
 E

tiq
ue

ta
 d

el
 s

op
la

do
r (

A
)

 ..
...

.
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
46

 
 A

lo
ja

m
ie

nt
o 

de
 la

 s
op

la
do

ra
 

 
 

 
 (

de
la

nt
er

o)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
41

 
 T

or
ni

llo
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

9

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
47

 
 A

br
az

ad
er

a 
de

 c
or

dó
n

 ...
...

...
.

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
48

 
 T

or
ni

llo
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
49

 
 A

da
pt

ad
or

 p
ar

a 
la

 s
al

id
a 

 
 

 
 

 d
e 

ai
re

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
54

 
 S

el
lo

 d
e 

ai
re

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
51

 
 S

op
or

te
 fr

on
ta

l d
el

 s
op

la
do

r
 .1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

52
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
5.

5 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
3

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

50
 

 B
ar

ra
 d

e 
so

po
rt

e
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
.

3

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
11

21
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

ad
ve

rt
en

ci
a 

 
 

 
 

 (
in

gl
és

) 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

53
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
4.

8 
x 

25
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
3

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
10

38
 

 A
lo

ja
m

ie
nt

o 
de

 la
 s

op
la

do
ra

 
 

 
 

 
 (

tr
as

er
o)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
5

 
03

97
48

00
10

39
 

 F
ilt

ro
 d

e 
ai

re
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 1
6

 
03

97
48

00
10

40
 

 A
lo

ja
m

ie
nt

o 
de

 la
 s

op
la

do
ra

 
 

 
 

 
 (

m
ita

d)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 1
7

 
03

97
48

00
10

42
 

 H
eb

ill
a

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
8

 
03

97
48

00
11

22
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

ad
ve

rt
en

ci
a 

 
 

 
 

 (
Fr

an
ça

is
/E

sp
añ

ol
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
9

 
03

97
48

00
10

44
 

 M
on

ta
je

 d
el

 s
op

la
do

r
 ...

...
...

...
1

 2
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

45
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
6.

3 
x 

35
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
3

 2
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

43
 

 S
op

or
te

 tr
as

er
o 

de
l 

 
 

 
 

 s
op

la
do

r.
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 2
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

55
 

 S
el

lo
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1



8

M
49

10
-2

0
FI

G
U

RE
 C

12

11

10

13

7

1

2

3

4

6

5

9
8



9

M
49

10
-2

0

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 C
 / 

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 C

 / 
LI

ST
A

 D
E 

PI
EZ

A
S 

PA
RA

 F
IG

U
RA

 C

 K
EY

 
PA

RT
 

 N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.
 

1 
03

97
48

00
11

14
 

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
Re

lie
f L

ev
er

  
 

 
 

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
13

 
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

Re
lie

f V
al

ve
 

 
 

 
 

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

11
50

 
 I

nl
et

 V
al

ve
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
4 

03
97

47
00

11
50

 
 C

om
pl

et
e 

Pu
m

p 
A

ss
em

bl
y

 ..
...

...
.

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

11
11

 
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

Re
gu

la
to

r 
 

 
 

 
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
6 

03
97

47
00

11
56

 
 O

ut
le

t V
al

ve
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ..
...

...
...

...
..

1

   
 7

 
03

97
47

00
10

51
 

 R
et

ur
n 

H
os

e 
Fi

tt
in

g
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
8 

03
97

47
00

11
23

 
 C

or
d 

Cl
am

p
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
13

 
 S

cr
ew

 (M
4 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

14
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

3.
5 

x 
13

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

..
2

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

15
 

 C
irc

ui
t B

oa
rd

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

16
 

 C
irc

ui
t B

oa
rd

 S
up

po
rt

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

17
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

4 
x 

10
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

..
2

  N
O

T 
SH

O
W

N
:

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
11

18
 

 P
um

p 
A

nd
 S

ub
as

se
m

bl
ie

s 
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  (
In

c.
 K

ey
 N

os
. 1

-7
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
E

C
ÈI

P 
 

N
O

. D
E 

 R
ÈF

.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
14

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

le
vi

er
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 s

ur
pr

es
si

on
 

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
13

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

de
 s

ou
pa

pe
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 d

éc
ha

rg
e 

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

11
50

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

va
lv

e 
d’

en
tr

ée
 ...

...
...

...
.

1

 
4 

03
97

47
00

11
50

 
 C

om
pl

et
e 

en
se

m
bl

e 
de

 
 

 
 

 
 p

om
pe

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

11
11

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

de
 ré

gu
la

tio
n 

de
 la

 
 

 
 

 
 p

re
ss

io
n

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
6 

03
97

47
00

11
56

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

va
lv

e 
de

 s
or

tie
 ..

...
...

...
.

1

   
 7

 
03

97
47

00
10

51
 

 R
ac

co
rd

 d
e 

tu
ya

u 
de

 re
to

ur
 ..

...
...

1

 
8 

03
97

47
00

11
23

 
 R

et
en

ue
 d

e 
co

rd
on

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
13

 
 V

is
 (M

4 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
2

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

14
 

 V
is

 (M
3.

5 
x 

13
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

2

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

15
 

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
de

 c
ar

te
 d

e
 

 
 

 
 c

i rc
ui

t i
m

pr
im

é
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

16
 

 S
up

po
rt

 d
e 

la
 c

ar
te

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 c
irc

ui
ts

 im
pr

im
és

 
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

17
 

 V
is

 (M
4 

x 
10

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

2

  P
A

S 
IL

LU
ST

RÉ
 :

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
11

18
 

 P
om

pe
 e

t m
on

ta
ge

s 
pa

rt
ie

ls
 

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  (

in
cl

. p
iè

ce
s 

no
. 1

-7
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1 

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 R
EF

.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.
 

1 
03

97
48

00
11

14
 

 M
on

ta
je

 d
e 

la
 p

al
an

ca
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 li

be
ra

ci
ón

 d
e 

pr
es

ió
n

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
13

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 v

ál
vu

la
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 li

be
ra

ci
ón

 d
e 

pr
es

ió
n

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

11
50

 
 M

on
ta

je
 d

e 
la

 v
ál

vu
la

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 e
nt

ra
da

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
4 

03
97

47
00

11
50

 
 C

om
pl

et
e 

co
nj

un
to

 d
e 

la
 

 
 

 
 

 b
om

ba
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

11
11

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 re

gu
la

do
r d

e 
 

 
 

 
 p

re
si

ón
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
6 

03
97

47
00

11
56

 
 M

on
ta

je
 d

e 
la

 v
ál

vu
la

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 s
al

id
a

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

   
 7

 
03

97
47

00
10

51
 

 C
on

ex
ió

n 
de

 m
an

gu
er

a 
de

 
 

 
 

 
 r

et
or

no
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
8 

03
97

47
00

11
23

 
 A

br
az

ad
er

a 
de

 c
or

dó
n

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
13

 
 T

or
ni

llo
 (M

4 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

2

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

14
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
3.

5 
x 

13
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
2

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

15
 

 C
on

ju
nt

o 
de

 p
la

ca
 d

e
 

 
 

 
 c

irc
ui

to
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

16
 

 S
op

or
te

 p
ar

a 
pl

ac
a 

de
 

 
 

 
 

 c
irc

ui
to

s
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

17
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
4 

x 
10

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
2

  N
O

 S
E 

IL
U

ST
RA

:

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
11

18
 

 B
om

ba
 y

 s
ub

-e
ns

am
bl

es
 p

ar
ci

a-
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  l
es

 (i
nc

l. 
pz

as
. n

úm
s.

 re
f. 

1-
7)

 ...
...

1  



10

M
49

10
-2

0
FI

G
U

RE
 D

2
3

4

5
1 10

3

3

3

9

6

6
8

7



11

M
49

10
-2

0

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 D
 / 

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 D

 / 
LI

ST
A

 D
E 

PI
EZ

A
S 

PA
RA

 F
IG

U
RA

 D

 K
EY

 
PA

RT
 

 N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

10
88

 
 L

ea
d 

W
ire

 (A
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

10
90

 
 L

ea
d 

W
ire

 (C
) 

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
81

 
 W

ire
 C

on
ne

ct
or

 (6
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

6

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
89

 
 L

ea
d 

W
ire

 (B
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
86

 
 R

ea
r S

w
itc

h 
Co

ve
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
83

 
 S

tr
ai

n 
Re

lie
f

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
85

 
 P

ow
er

 C
or

d 
(B

lo
w

er
)

 ..
...

...
...

.
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
84

 
 P

ow
er

 C
or

d 
(M

ai
n)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
82

 
 B

en
d 

Re
lie

f
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

80
 

 P
ow

er
 C

or
d 

(P
um

p 
M

ot
or

)
 ..

.1

 
E

C
ÈI

P 
 

N
O

. D
E 

 R
ÈF

.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

10
88

 
 C

on
du

ct
eu

r (
A

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

10
90

 
 C

on
du

ct
eu

r (
C)

 
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

2

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
81

 
 C

on
ne

ct
eu

r d
e 

fil
s 

(6
)

 ..
...

...
...

6

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
89

 
 C

on
du

ct
eu

r (
B)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
86

 
 C

ou
ve

rc
le

 
 

 
 

 
 d

’in
te

rr
up

te
ur

 a
rr

iè
re

 ...
...

...
...

.
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
83

 
 P

ro
te

ct
eu

r d
e 

te
ns

io
n

 ...
...

...
..

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
85

 
 C

or
do

n 
d’

al
im

en
ta

tio
n

 
 

 
 

 (
So

uffl
an

te
).

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
84

 
 C

or
do

n 
d’

al
im

en
ta

tio
n 

 
 

 
 

 (
pr

in
ci

pa
l)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
82

 
 P

ro
te

ct
eu

r d
e 

co
rd

on
 ..

...
...

...
1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

80
 

 C
or

do
n 

d’
al

im
en

ta
tio

n
 

 
 

 
 (

M
ot

eu
r d

e 
la

 p
om

pe
)

 ..
...

...
...

1

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 R
EF

.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

10
88

 
 C

ab
le

 d
e 

pl
om

o 
(A

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

10
90

 
 C

ab
le

 d
e 

pl
om

o 
(C

) 
 ...

...
...

...
..

2

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
81

 
 C

on
ec

to
r a

la
m

br
e 

(6
)

 ...
...

...
...

6

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
89

 
 C

ab
le

 d
e 

pl
om

o 
(B

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
86

 
 C

ub
ie

rt
a 

de
l 

 
 

 
 

 in
te

rr
up

to
r t

ra
se

ro
 ...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
83

 
 P

ro
te

ct
or

 d
el

 c
or

dó
n

 ...
...

...
...

.
2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
85

 
 C

or
dó

n 
de

 c
or

rie
nt

e
 

 
 

 
 (

So
pl

ad
or

) 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
84

 
 C

or
dó

n 
el

éc
tr

ic
o 

(p
rin

ci
pa

l)
 ..

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
82

 
 P

ro
te

ct
or

 d
el

 c
or

dó
n

 ...
...

...
...

.
1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

80
 

 C
or

do
n 

d’
al

im
en

ta
tio

n
 

 
 

 
 (

M
ot

or
 d

e 
la

 b
om

ba
)

 ...
...

...
...

.
1



12

M
49

10
-2

0
FI

G
U

RE
 E

2

1

7

Fi
g.

 C 9

8

11
Fi

g.
 A

12

14

13

11

16

20

21
17

15

18

19
2425

26

25
23

Fi
g.

 B

22

27

5

6

3

4

10

28
29

30



13

M
49

10
-2

0

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 E

 
KE

Y
 

PA
RT

 
 

N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.
 

KE
Y

 
PA

RT
 

 
N

O
. 

N
U

M
BE

R 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TY
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
17

 
 A

ir 
H

os
e 

A
ss

em
bl

y
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
16

 
 H

os
e 

A
ss

em
bl

y
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
97

 
 6

19
 R

ev
er

si
bl

e 
Sp

ra
y 

Ti
p

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
98

 
 3

10
 R

ev
er

si
bl

e 
Sp

ra
y 

Ti
p

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
21

 
 P

is
to

l-G
rip

 S
pr

ay
er

 (I
nc

. K
ey

 N
o.

 6
 a

nd
 2

8-
30

)
 ...

...
..

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
99

 
 S

pr
ay

 G
un

 F
ilt

er
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
20

 
 H

ig
h 

Pr
es

su
re

 F
lu

id
 H

os
e 

(2
5 

ft
.)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
19

 
 P

um
p 

M
ot

or
 H

ou
si

ng
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
 9

 
03

97
48

00
11

23
 

 Q
ui

ck
 S

ta
rt

 L
ab

el
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
10

 
03

97
47

00
10

90
 

 B
ar

b 
H

os
e 

Fi
tt

in
g

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
11

 
03

97
47

00
10

21
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

5 
x 

14
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
8

 
12

 
03

97
48

00
10

24
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

4 
x 

6 
m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
13

 
03

97
48

00
10

22
 

 G
ro

un
d 

W
as

he
r

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
14

 
03

97
48

00
10

23
 

 H
ex

 N
ut

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
15

 
03

97
48

00
10

96
 

 W
av

y 
W

as
he

r
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
3 

 
16

 
03

97
48

00
10

94
 

 G
ro

un
d 

Sc
re

w
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
3

 
17

 
03

97
48

00
10

95
 

 S
pr

in
g 

W
as

he
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

3

 
18

 
03

97
48

00
10

25
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

3.
9 

x 
18

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
19

 
03

97
48

00
40

08
 

 P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
20

 
03

97
48

00
11

20
 

 D
at

a 
La

be
l

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
21

 
03

97
48

00
10

32
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

6 
x 

60
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
22

 
03

97
48

00
10

31
 

 H
ex

 N
ut

 (M
6)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
23

 
03

97
48

00
10

30
 

 B
en

d 
Re

lie
f

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
24

 
03

97
48

00
10

26
 

 A
ir 

H
os

e 
(1

 ft
.)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
25

 
03

97
48

00
10

28
 

 A
ir 

H
os

e 
Cl

am
p

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
2

 
26

 
03

97
48

00
10

27
 

 A
ir 

H
os

e 
Co

nn
ec

to
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
27

 
03

97
48

00
10

34
 

 A
ir 

O
ut

le
t C

ap
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
28

 
03

97
48

00
40

22
 

 N
oz

zl
e 

Sl
ee

ve
 w

/R
in

g
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
29

 
03

97
47

00
11

84
 

 T
ip

 S
ad

dl
e

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
30

 
03

97
47

00
11

85
 

 T
ip

 O
-r

in
g

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 



14

M
49

10
-2

0

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 E

 P
IÈ

CE
 

 N
O

. D
E 

 
RÈ

F.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 P
IÈ

CE
 

 N
O

. D
E 

 
RÈ

F.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
17

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

tu
ya

u 
à 

ai
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
16

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

de
 tu

ya
u

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
97

 
 6

19
 E

m
bo

ut
s 

de
 p

ul
vé

ris
at

io
n 

ré
ve

ris
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
98

 
 3

10
 E

m
bo

ut
s 

de
 p

ul
vé

ris
at

io
n 

ré
ve

ris
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
21

 
 P

is
to

le
t d

e 
pu

lv
ér

is
at

io
n 

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

(In
cl

. p
iè

ce
s 

no
. 6

 e
t 2

8-
30

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
99

 
 F

ilt
re

 d
u 

pi
st

ol
et

 d
e 

pu
lv

ér
is

at
io

n
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
20

 
 T

uy
au

 d
e 

liq
ui

de
 h

au
te

 p
re

ss
io

n 
(7

,6
2 

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
19

 
 B

oî
tie

r d
u 

m
ot

eu
r d

e 
la

 p
om

pe
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
 9

 
03

97
48

00
11

23
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
de

 d
ém

ar
ra

ge
 ra

pi
de

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
10

 
03

97
47

00
10

90
 

 R
ac

co
rd

 à
 tu

ya
u 

ba
rb

el
é

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
11

 
03

97
47

00
10

21
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
5 

x 
14

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
8

 
12

 
03

97
48

00
10

24
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
4 

x 
6 

m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
13

 
03

97
48

00
10

22
 

 R
on

de
lle

 d
e 

m
is

e 
à 

la
 te

rr
e

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
14

 
03

97
48

00
10

23
 

 É
cr

ou
 h

ex
ag

on
al

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
15

 
03

97
48

00
10

96
 

 R
on

de
lle

 o
nd

ul
ée

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

3 

 
16

 
03

97
48

00
10

94
 

 V
is

 d
e 

m
is

e 
à 

la
 te

rr
e

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

3

 
17

 
03

97
48

00
10

95
 

 R
on

de
lle

 é
la

st
iq

ue
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
3

 
18

 
03

97
48

00
10

25
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
3.

9 
x 

18
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
19

 
03

97
48

00
40

08
 

 C
om

m
ut

at
eu

r d
e 

m
ot

eu
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
20

 
03

97
48

00
11

20
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
de

 d
on

né
es

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
21

 
03

97
48

00
10

32
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
6 

x 
60

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
22

 
03

97
48

00
10

31
 

 É
cr

ou
 h

ex
ag

on
al

 (M
6)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

4

 
23

 
03

97
48

00
10

30
 

 P
ro

te
ct

eu
r d

e 
co

rd
on

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
24

 
03

97
48

00
10

26
 

 T
uy

au
 fl

ex
ib

le
 à

 a
ir 

(3
05

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
25

 
03

97
48

00
10

28
 

 B
rid

e 
du

 tu
ya

u 
fle

xi
bl

e 
à 

ai
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
2

 
26

 
03

97
48

00
10

27
 

 C
on

ne
ct

eu
r d

e 
tu

ya
u 

fle
xi

bl
e 

d’
ai

r
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
27

 
03

97
48

00
10

34
 

 C
ou

ve
rc

le
 d

u 
so

rt
ie

 d
’a

ir
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
28

 
03

97
48

00
40

22
 

 M
an

ch
e 

de
 la

 b
us

e 
/ b

ag
ue

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
29

 
03

97
47

00
11

84
 

 S
el

le
 d

e 
bo

ut
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
30

 
03

97
47

00
11

85
 

 Jo
in

t c
irc

ul
ai

re
 d

e 
bo

ut
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 



15

M
49

10
-2

0

LI
ST

A
 D

E 
PI

EZ
A

S 
PA

RA
 F

IG
U

RA
 E

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 
RE

F.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.
 N

Ú
M

 
N

Ú
M

.  
 

RE
F.

 
PI

EZ
A

 
D

ES
CR

IP
CI

Ó
N

 
CA

N
T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
17

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 la

 m
an

gu
er

a 
de

 a
ire

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
16

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 la

 m
an

gu
er

a
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
97

 
 6

19
 P

un
ta

s 
ro

ci
ad

or
as

 re
ve

rs
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
98

 
 3

10
 P

un
ta

s 
ro

ci
ad

or
as

 re
ve

rs
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
21

 
 R

oc
ia

do
r c

on
 e

m
pu

ña
du

ra
 d

e 
pi

st
ol

a 
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
(In

cl
. p

za
. n

úm
. r

ef
. 6

 y
 2

8-
30

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
99

 
 F

ilt
ro

 d
e 

la
 p

is
to

la
 a

sp
er

so
ra

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
20

 
 M

an
gu

er
a 

pa
ra

 fl
ui

do
s 

de
 a

lta
 p

re
si

ón
 (7

,6
2 

m
)

 ...
...

.
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
19

 
 A

lo
ja

m
ie

nt
o 

de
l m

ot
or

 d
e 

la
 b

om
ba

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
 9

 
03

97
48

00
11

23
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

ar
ra

nq
ue

 ra
pi

do
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
10

 
03

97
47

00
10

90
 

 C
on

ec
to

r d
e 

m
an

gu
er

a 
de

nt
ad

a
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
11

 
03

97
47

00
10

21
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
5 

x 
14

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
8

 
12

 
03

97
48

00
10

24
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
4 

x 
6 

m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
13

 
03

97
48

00
10

22
 

 A
ra

nd
el

a 
de

 ti
er

ra
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
14

 
03

97
48

00
10

23
 

 T
ue

rc
a 

he
xa

go
na

l
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
15

 
03

97
48

00
10

96
 

 A
ra

nd
el

a 
on

du
la

da
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
3 

 
16

 
03

97
48

00
10

94
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

de
 ti

er
ra

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
3

 
17

 
03

97
48

00
10

95
 

 A
ra

nd
el

a 
el

ás
tic

a
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
3

 
18

 
03

97
48

00
10

25
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
3.

9 
x 

18
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
19

 
03

97
48

00
40

08
 

 In
te

rr
up

to
r d

e 
al

im
en

ta
ci

ón
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
20

 
03

97
48

00
11

20
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

da
to

s
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
21

 
03

97
48

00
10

32
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
6 

x 
60

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
22

 
03

97
48

00
10

31
 

 T
ue

rc
a 

he
xa

go
na

l (
M

6)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
23

 
03

97
48

00
10

30
 

 P
ro

te
ct

or
 d

el
 c

or
dó

n
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
24

 
03

97
48

00
10

26
 

 M
an

gu
er

a 
de

 a
ire

 (3
05

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
25

 
03

97
48

00
10

28
 

 P
re

ns
a 

de
 la

 m
an

gu
er

a 
de

 a
ire

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
2

 
26

 
03

97
48

00
10

27
 

 C
on

ec
to

r d
e 

la
 m

an
gu

er
a 

de
 a

ire
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
27

 
03

97
48

00
10

34
 

 Ta
pa

 d
el

 e
nt

ra
da

 d
e 

ai
re

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
28

 
03

97
48

00
40

22
 

 C
as

qu
ill

o 
de

 b
oq

ui
lla

 / 
ar

o
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
29

 
03

97
47

00
11

84
 

 S
ill

a 
de

 m
on

ta
r d

e 
la

 e
xt

re
m

id
ad

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
30

 
03

97
47

00
11

85
 

 A
ni

llo
 o

 d
e 

la
 e

xt
re

m
id

ad
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 



16

M
49

10
-2

0

W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
RA

M
 / 

SC
H

ÉM
A

 D
E 

CÂ
BL

A
G

E 
/ D

IA
G

RA
M

A
 D

E 
CA

BL
EA

D
O

BL
O

W
ER

SO
U

FF
LA

N
TE

SO
PL

A
D

O
R

G
RO

U
N

D
IN

G
 B

LO
CK

PL
A

Q
U

E 
À

 T
ER

RE
 

BL
O

Q
U

E 
D

E 
TI

ER
RA

SW
IT

CH
CO

M
M

U
TA

TE
U

R
IN

TE
RR

U
PT

O
R

RE
A

R 
SW

IT
CH

 C
O

VE
R

CO
U

VE
RC

LE
 D

'G
Â

CH
ET

TE
 A

RR
IÈ

RE
CU

BI
ER

TA
 D

EL
 IN

TE
RR

U
PT

O
R 

TR
A

SE
RO

PU
M

P 
CO

RD
CO

RD
O

N
 D

E 
LA

 P
O

M
PE

CO
RD

Ó
N

 D
E 

LA
 B

O
M

BA

CI
RC

U
IT

 B
O

A
RD

CA
RT

E 
D

E 
CI

RC
U

IT
 IM

PR
IM

É
PL

A
CA

 D
E 

CI
RC

U
IT

O
S

M
O

TO
R

M
O

TE
U

R
M

O
TO

R

G
RE

EN
 G

RO
U

N
D

FI
L 

D
E 

TE
RR

E 
VE

RT
VE

RD
E 

TI
ER

RA

W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

BL
A

N
CA

 

PO
W

ER
 C

O
RD

CO
RD

O
N

 D
'A

LI
M

EN
TA

TI
O

N
CO

RD
Ó

N
 D

E 
CO

RR
IE

N
TE

BL
O

W
ER

 C
O

RD
CO

RD
O

N
 D

U
 SO

U
FF

LA
N

TE
CO

RD
Ó

N
 D

EL
 S

O
PL

A
D

O
R

W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

BL
A

N
CA

 W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

BL
A

N
CA

 
W

H
IT

E
BL

A
N

C
BL

A
N

CA
 

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA
BL

A
CK

N
O

IR
N

EG
RA

G
RE

EN
 G

RO
U

N
D

FI
L 

D
E 

TE
RR

E 
VE

RT
VE

RD
E 

TI
ER

RA
G

RE
EN

 G
RO

U
N

D
FI

L 
D

E 
TE

RR
E 

VE
RT

VE
RD

E 
TI

ER
RA

G
RE

EN
 G

RO
U

N
D

FI
L 

D
E 

TE
RR

E 
VE

RT
VE

RD
E 

TI
ER

RA

W
IR

E 
CO

N
N

EC
TO

R
CO

N
N

EC
TE

U
R 

D
E 

FI
LS

CO
N

EC
TO

R 
A

LA
M

BR
E

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA



17

M4910-21

FIGURE A

21

22

23

24

25

27

27

28

28

18

17

17

19
20

14

14

1

2

3

4

13

16

15

12

10
11

11

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

3

26



18

M4910-21

 1 039748001126   Control Panel Label  .................................................................................................... 1

 2 039747001108   Lock Pin Assembly  ..................................................................................................... 1

 3 039748001066   Bolt (M8 x 90 mm)  ...................................................................................................... 2

 4 039748001067   Upper Frame Assembly  .............................................................................................. 1 

 5 039748001071   Bag  ............................................................................................................................. 1

 6 039748001093   Washer  ........................................................................................................................ 2

 7 039748001072   Button  ......................................................................................................................... 2

 8 039748001073   Screw (M4 x 10 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 9 039748001074   Spacer  ........................................................................................................................ 2

 10 039748001069   Lock Nut (M8)  ............................................................................................................. 2

 11 039748001070   Washer (M8)  ................................................................................................................ 2

 12 039748001075   End Cap  ...................................................................................................................... 1

 13 039748001068   Sharp Edge Relief  ....................................................................................................... 2

 14 039748001065   Screw (M6 x 40 mm)  ................................................................................................... 4

 15 039748001076   Panel  ........................................................................................................................... 1 

 16 039748004007   Elastic Strap  ............................................................................................................... 1

 17 039748001064   Lock Nut (M6)  ............................................................................................................. 4

 18 039748001063   Hitch Pin  ..................................................................................................................... 2

 19 039748001078   Screw (M6 x 35 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 20 039748001079   Screw (M6 x 25 mm)  ................................................................................................... 4

 21 039748001056   Base  ............................................................................................................................ 1

 22 039748001057   Feet  ............................................................................................................................. 2

 23 039747001095   Rubber Pad  ................................................................................................................ 2

 24 039748001058   Screw (M5 x 45 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 25 039748001059   Lower Frame Assembly  .............................................................................................. 1

 26 039747001157   Bucket Lid Assembly  .................................................................................................. 1

 27 039748004015   Wheel  .......................................................................................................................... 2

 28 039748001062   Wheel Shaft  ................................................................................................................ 2

 
  NOT SHOWN
  988000165   Operator’s Manual
  4-5-12  
  (REV :06)

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE A
 KEY  PART 
 NO.  NUMBER DESCRIPTION  QTY.



19

M4910-21

 1 039748001126   Étiquette de panneau de commande  ......................................................................... 1

 2 039747001108   Ensemble de goupille de verrouillage  ......................................................................... 1

 3 039748001066   Boulon (M8 x 90 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 4 039748001067   Ensemble de cadre supérieur  ..................................................................................... 1 

 5 039748001071   Sachet  ........................................................................................................................ 1

 6 039748001093   Rondelle  ...................................................................................................................... 2

 7 039748001072   Bouton  ........................................................................................................................ 2

 8 039748001073   Vis (M4 x 10 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 2

 9 039748001074   Entretoise  .................................................................................................................... 2

 10 039748001069   Écrou de blocage (M8)  ............................................................................................... 2

 11 039748001070   Rondelle (M8)  .............................................................................................................. 2

 12 039748001075   Capuchon d’extrémité  ................................................................................................ 1

 13 039748001068   Garde de bordures  ..................................................................................................... 2

 14 039748001065   Vis (M6 x 40 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 4

 15 039748001076   Panneau  ..................................................................................................................... 1 

 16 039748004007   Élastique sangler  ........................................................................................................ 1

 17 039748001064   Écrou de blocage (M6)  ............................................................................................... 4

 18 039748001063   Goupille de sûreté  ...................................................................................................... 2

 19 039748001078   Vis (M6 x 35 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 2

 20 039748001079   Vis (M6 x 25 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 4

 21 039748001056   Base  ............................................................................................................................ 1

 22 039748001057   Pieds  ........................................................................................................................... 2

 23 039747001095   Coussinet en caoutchouc  ........................................................................................... 2

 24 039748001058   Vis (M5 x 45 mm)  ........................................................................................................ 2

 25 039748001059   Ensemble cadre inférieure  .......................................................................................... 1

 26 039747001157   Assemblée de couvercle de seau  ............................................................................... 1

 27 039748001061   Roulette  ...................................................................................................................... 2

 28 039748001062   Arbre de roue  .............................................................................................................. 2

 
  PAS ILLUSTRÉ
  988000165   Manuel d’utilisation

LISTE DES PIÈCES  POUR FIGURE A
 PIÈCE  NO. DE 
 RÈF.  PIÈCE DESCRIPTION  QTÉ.



20

M4910-21

 1 039748001126   Etiqueta de panel de control  ...................................................................................... 1

 2 039747001108   Conjunto de pasador de fijación  ................................................................................ 1

 3 039748001066   Perno (M8 x 90 mm)  ................................................................................................... 2

 4 039748001067   Conjunto superior de la base  ..................................................................................... 1 

 5 039748001071   Bolsa  ........................................................................................................................... 1

 6 039748001093   Arandela  ..................................................................................................................... 2

 7 039748001072   Botón  .......................................................................................................................... 2

 8 039748001073   Tornillo (M4 x 10 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 9 039748001074   Separador  ................................................................................................................... 2

 10 039748001069   Tuerca de seguridad (M8)  ........................................................................................... 2

 11 039748001070   Arandela (M8)  ............................................................................................................. 2

 12 039748001075   Tapa extremo  .............................................................................................................. 1

 13 039748001068   Protección de bordes  ................................................................................................. 2

 14 039748001065   Tornillo (M6 x 40 mm)  ................................................................................................. 4

 15 039748001076   Panel  ........................................................................................................................... 1 

 16 039748004007   Correa elástica  ............................................................................................................ 1

 17 039748001064   Tuerca de seguridad (M6)  ........................................................................................... 4

 18 039748001063   Pasador del enganche  ................................................................................................ 2

 19 039748001078   Tornillo (M6 x 35 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 20 039748001079   Tornillo (M6 x 25 mm)  ................................................................................................. 4

 21 039748001056   Base  ............................................................................................................................ 1

 22 039748001057   Pies  ............................................................................................................................. 2

 23 039747001095   Almohadilla de goma  .................................................................................................. 2

 24 039748001058   Tornillo (M5 x 45 mm)  ................................................................................................. 2

 25 039748001059   Conjunto de bastidor inferior  ...................................................................................... 1

 26 039747001157   Asamblea de la tapa del cubo  .................................................................................... 1

 27 039748001061   Rueda  ......................................................................................................................... 2

 28 039748001062   Eje de la polea  ............................................................................................................ 2

  NO SE ILUSTRA
  988000165   Manual del operador

LISTA DE PIEZAS PARA FIGURA A
 NÚM  NÚM.  
 REF.  PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN  CANT.



21

M
49

10
-2

1
FI

G
U

RE
 B

2
4

1

3

5
6

7

11

9

10

13

13

13

18

12

20

19

4

22

21
17

17

4

4

16

15

14

8



22

M
49

10
-2

1

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 B
 / 

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 B

 / 
LI

ST
A

 D
E 

PI
EZ

A
S 

PA
RA

 F
IG

U
RA

 B

 K
EY

 
PA

RT
 

 N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
25

 
 B

lo
w

er
 L

ab
el

 (B
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

..
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
24

 
 B

lo
w

er
 L

ab
el

 (A
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
46

 
 B

lo
w

er
 H

ou
si

ng
 (F

ro
nt

)
 ...

...
...

1 

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
41

 
 S

cr
ew

 (M
4.

2 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
.

9

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
47

 
 C

or
d 

Cl
am

p
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
48

 
 S

cr
ew

 (M
4.

2 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
.

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
49

 
 A

ir 
O

ut
pu

t A
da

pt
er

 ..
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
54

 
 A

ir 
Se

al
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
51

 
 F

ro
nt

 B
lo

w
er

 S
up

po
rt

 ...
...

...
..

1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

52
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

5.
5 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

.
3

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

50
 

 S
up

po
rt

 P
ol

e
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

3

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
11

21
 

 W
ar

ni
ng

 L
ab

el
 (E

ng
lis

h)
 ...

...
..

1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

53
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

4.
8 

x 
25

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

.
3

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
10

38
 

 B
lo

w
er

 H
ou

si
ng

 (R
ea

r)
 ...

...
...

.
1

 1
5

 
03

97
48

00
10

39
 

 A
ir 

Fi
lte

r 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 1
6

 
03

97
48

00
10

40
 

 B
lo

w
er

 H
ou

si
ng

 (M
id

dl
e)

 ..
...

.
1

 1
7

 
03

97
48

00
10

42
 

 B
uc

kl
e

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
8

 
03

97
48

00
11

22
 

 W
ar

ni
ng

 L
ab

el
 

 
 

 
 

 (
Fr

en
ch

/S
pa

ni
sh

)
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
9

 
03

97
48

00
10

44
 

 B
lo

w
er

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 2
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

45
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

6.
3 

x 
35

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

.
3

 2
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

43
 

 R
ea

r B
lo

w
er

 S
up

po
rt

 ...
...

...
...

1

 2
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

55
 

 S
ea

l .
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
E

C
ÈI

P 
 

N
O

. D
E 

 R
ÈF

.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
25

 
 É

tiq
ue

tt
e 

du
 s

ou
ffl

eu
r (

B)
 ...

...
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
24

 
 É

tiq
ue

tt
e 

du
 s

ou
ffl

eu
r (

A
)

 ...
...

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
46

 
 B

oî
tie

r d
u 

so
uffl

eu
r (

av
an

t)
 

 ...
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
41

 
 V

is
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

9

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
47

 
 R

et
en

ue
 d

e 
co

rd
on

 ...
...

...
...

...
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
48

 
 V

is
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
49

 
 A

da
pt

at
eu

r p
ou

r s
or

tie
 d

’a
ir

 .1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
54

 
 J

oi
nt

 é
ta

nc
he

 à
 l’

ai
r

 ..
...

...
...

...
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
51

 
 S

up
po

rt
 a

va
nt

 d
e 

la
 

 
 

 
 

 s
ou

ffl
an

te
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

52
 

 V
is

 (M
5.

5 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
3

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

50
 

 M
an

ch
e 

de
 s

ou
tie

n
 ...

...
...

...
...

3

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
11

21
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
d’

av
er

tis
se

m
en

t
 

 
 

 
 (

an
gl

ai
s)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

53
 

 V
is

 (M
4.

8 
x 

25
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
3

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
10

38
 

 B
oî

tie
r d

u 
so

uffl
eu

r (
ar

riè
re

)
 ..

1

 1
5

 
03

97
48

00
10

39
 

 F
ilt

re
 à

 a
ir

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
6

 
03

97
48

00
10

40
 

 B
oî

tie
r d

u 
so

uffl
eu

r (
ce

nt
re

)
 ..

1

 1
7

 
03

97
48

00
10

42
 

 B
ou

cl
e

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
8

 
03

97
48

00
11

22
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
d’

av
er

tis
se

m
en

t
 

 
 

 
 (

Fr
an

ça
is

/E
sp

ag
no

l)
 ...

...
...

...
..

1

 1
9

 
03

97
48

00
10

44
 

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
so

uffl
an

te
 ...

...
...

...
.

1

 2
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

45
 

 V
is

 (M
6.

3 
x 

35
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
3

 2
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

43
 

 S
up

po
rt

 a
rr

iè
re

 d
e 

la
 

 
 

 
 

 s
ou

ffl
an

te
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 2
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

55
 

 J
oi

nt
 d

’é
ta

nc
hé

ité
 ...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 R
EF

.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
25

 
 E

tiq
ue

ta
 d

el
 s

op
la

do
r (

B)
 ...

...
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
24

 
 E

tiq
ue

ta
 d

el
 s

op
la

do
r (

A
)

 ..
...

.
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
46

 
 A

lo
ja

m
ie

nt
o 

de
 la

 s
op

la
do

ra
 

 
 

 
 (

de
la

nt
er

o)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
41

 
 T

or
ni

llo
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

9

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
47

 
 A

br
az

ad
er

a 
de

 c
or

dó
n

 ...
...

...
.

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
48

 
 T

or
ni

llo
 (M

4.
2 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
49

 
 A

da
pt

ad
or

 p
ar

a 
la

 s
al

id
a 

 
 

 
 

 d
e 

ai
re

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
54

 
 S

el
lo

 d
e 

ai
re

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
51

 
 S

op
or

te
 fr

on
ta

l d
el

 s
op

la
do

r
 .1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

52
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
5.

5 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
3

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

50
 

 B
ar

ra
 d

e 
so

po
rt

e
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
.

3

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
11

21
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

ad
ve

rt
en

ci
a 

 
 

 
 

 (
in

gl
és

) 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

53
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
4.

8 
x 

25
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
3

 1
4

 
03

97
48

00
10

38
 

 A
lo

ja
m

ie
nt

o 
de

 la
 s

op
la

do
ra

 
 

 
 

 
 (

tr
as

er
o)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 1
5

 
03

97
48

00
10

39
 

 F
ilt

ro
 d

e 
ai

re
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 1
6

 
03

97
48

00
10

40
 

 A
lo

ja
m

ie
nt

o 
de

 la
 s

op
la

do
ra

 
 

 
 

 
 (

m
ita

d)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 1
7

 
03

97
48

00
10

42
 

 H
eb

ill
a

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
8

 
03

97
48

00
11

22
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

ad
ve

rt
en

ci
a 

 
 

 
 

 (
Fr

an
ça

is
/E

sp
añ

ol
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
9

 
03

97
48

00
10

44
 

 M
on

ta
je

 d
el

 s
op

la
do

r
 ...

...
...

...
1

 2
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

45
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
6.

3 
x 

35
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
3

 2
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

43
 

 S
op

or
te

 tr
as

er
o 

de
l 

 
 

 
 

 s
op

la
do

r.
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 2
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

55
 

 S
el

lo
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1



23

M
49

10
-2

1
FI

G
U

RE
 C

12

11

10

13

14
7

1

2

3

4

6

5

9
8



24

M
49

10
-2

1

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 C
 / 

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 C

 / 
LI

ST
A

 D
E 

PI
EZ

A
S 

PA
RA

 F
IG

U
RA

 C

 K
EY

 
PA

RT
 

 N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
14

 
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

Re
lie

f L
ev

er
  

 
 

 
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
13

 
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

Re
lie

f V
al

ve
 

 
 

 
 

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

11
50

 
 I

nl
et

 V
al

ve
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
4 

03
97

47
00

11
50

 
 C

om
pl

et
e 

Pu
m

p 
A

ss
em

bl
y

 ..
...

..
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

11
11

 
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

Re
gu

la
to

r 
 

 
 

 
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
6 

03
97

47
00

11
56

 
 O

ut
le

t V
al

ve
 A

ss
em

bl
y

 ..
...

...
...

...
1

   
 7

 
03

97
47

00
10

51
 

 R
et

ur
n 

H
os

e 
Fi

tt
in

g
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
8 

03
97

47
00

11
23

 
 C

or
d 

Cl
am

p
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
13

 
 S

cr
ew

 (M
4 

x 
20

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
2

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

14
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

3.
5 

x 
13

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

2

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

15
 

 C
irc

ui
t B

oa
rd

 A
ss

em
bl

y
 ...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

16
 

 C
irc

ui
t B

oa
rd

 S
up

po
rt

 ..
...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

17
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

4 
x 

10
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

2

 1
4

 
03

96
01

00
10

65
 

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
Re

le
as

e 
Bu

tt
on

 ...
...

...
..

1

   
 

N
O

T 
SH

O
W

N
:

 
 

03
97

48
00

11
18

 
 P

um
p 

A
nd

 S
ub

as
se

m
bl

ie
s 

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  (

In
c.

 K
ey

 N
os

. 1
-7

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
E

C
ÈI

P 
 

N
O

. D
E 

 R
ÈF

.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
14

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

le
vi

er
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 s

ur
pr

es
si

on
 

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
13

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

de
 s

ou
pa

pe
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 d

éc
ha

rg
e 

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

11
50

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

va
lv

e 
d’

en
tr

ée
 ...

...
...

..
1

 
4 

03
97

47
00

11
50

 
 C

om
pl

et
e 

en
se

m
bl

e 
de

 
 

 
 

 
 p

om
pe

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

11
11

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

de
 ré

gu
la

tio
n 

de
 la

 
 

 
 

 
 p

re
ss

io
n

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
6 

03
97

47
00

11
56

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

va
lv

e 
de

 s
or

tie
 ..

...
...

..
1

   
 7

 
03

97
47

00
10

51
 

 R
ac

co
rd

 d
e 

tu
ya

u 
de

 re
to

ur
 ..

...
.

1

 
8 

03
97

47
00

11
23

 
 R

et
en

ue
 d

e 
co

rd
on

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
13

 
 V

is
 (M

4 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

14
 

 V
is

 (M
3.

5 
x 

13
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

..
2

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

15
 

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
de

 c
ar

te
 d

e
 

 
 

 
 c

irc
ui

t i
m

pr
im

é
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

16
 

 S
up

po
rt

 d
e 

la
 c

ar
te

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 c
irc

ui
ts

 im
pr

im
és

 
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

17
 

 V
is

 (M
4 

x 
10

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
2

 1
4

 
03

96
01

00
10

65
 

 B
ou

to
n 

de
 c

om
m

an
de

 
 

 
 

 
 d

e 
lib

ér
at

io
n

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

   
 

PA
S 

IL
LU

ST
RÉ

 :

 
 

03
97

48
00

11
18

 
 P

om
pe

 e
t m

on
ta

ge
s 

pa
rt

ie
ls

 
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  (
in

cl
. p

iè
ce

s 
no

. 1
-7

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1 

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 R
EF

.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
14

 
 M

on
ta

je
 d

e 
la

 p
al

an
ca

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 li
be

ra
ci

ón
 d

e 
pr

es
ió

n
 ...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
13

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 v

ál
vu

la
 d

e 
 

 
 

 
 li

be
ra

ci
ón

 d
e 

pr
es

ió
n

 ...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

11
50

 
 M

on
ta

je
 d

e 
la

 v
ál

vu
la

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 e
nt

ra
da

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
4 

03
97

47
00

11
50

 
 C

om
pl

et
e 

co
nj

un
to

 d
e 

la
 

 
 

 
 

 b
om

ba
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

11
11

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 re

gu
la

do
r d

e 
 

 
 

 
 p

re
si

ón
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
6 

03
97

47
00

11
56

 
 M

on
ta

je
 d

e 
la

 v
ál

vu
la

 d
e 

 
 

 
 

 s
al

id
a

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

   
 7

 
03

97
47

00
10

51
 

 C
on

ex
ió

n 
de

 m
an

gu
er

a 
de

 
 

 
 

 
 r

et
or

no
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
8 

03
97

47
00

11
23

 
 A

br
az

ad
er

a 
de

 c
or

dó
n

 ..
...

...
...

...
1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
13

 
 T

or
ni

llo
 (M

4 
x 

20
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

2

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

14
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
3.

5 
x 

13
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

.
2

 1
1

 
03

97
48

00
10

15
 

 C
on

ju
nt

o 
de

 p
la

ca
 d

e
 

 
 

 
 c

irc
ui

to
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 1
2

 
03

97
48

00
10

16
 

 S
op

or
te

 p
ar

a 
pl

ac
a 

de
 

 
 

 
 

 c
irc

ui
to

s
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 1
3

 
03

97
48

00
10

17
 

 T
or

ni
llo

 (M
4 

x 
10

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

.
2

 1
4

 
03

96
01

00
10

65
 

 B
ot

ón
 p

ar
a 

so
lta

r e
l 

 
 

 
 

 m
ec

an
is

m
o 

de
 p

re
si

on
 ...

...
...

...
..

1

   
 

N
O

 S
E 

IL
U

ST
RA

:

 
 

03
97

48
00

11
18

 
 B

om
ba

 y
 s

ub
-e

ns
am

bl
es

 p
ar

ci
a-

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  l

es
 (i

nc
l. 

pz
as

. n
úm

s.
 re

f. 
1-

7)
 ...

...
1 



25

M
49

10
-2

1
FI

G
U

RE
 D

2
3

4

5
1 10

3

3

3

9

6

6
8

7



26

M
49

10
-2

1

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 D
 / 

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 D

 / 
LI

ST
A

 D
E 

PI
EZ

A
S 

PA
RA

 F
IG

U
RA

 D

 K
EY

 
PA

RT
 

 N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

10
88

 
 L

ea
d 

W
ire

 (A
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

10
90

 
 L

ea
d 

W
ire

 (C
) 

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

2

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
81

 
 W

ire
 C

on
ne

ct
or

 (6
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

6

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
89

 
 L

ea
d 

W
ire

 (B
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
86

 
 R

ea
r S

w
itc

h 
Co

ve
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
83

 
 S

tr
ai

n 
Re

lie
f

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
85

 
 P

ow
er

 C
or

d 
(B

lo
w

er
)

 ..
...

...
...

.
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
84

 
 P

ow
er

 C
or

d 
(M

ai
n)

 ...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
82

 
 B

en
d 

Re
lie

f
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

80
 

 P
ow

er
 C

or
d 

(P
um

p 
M

ot
or

)
 ..

.1

 
E

C
ÈI

P 
 

N
O

. D
E 

 R
ÈF

.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

10
88

 
 C

on
du

ct
eu

r (
A

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

10
90

 
 C

on
du

ct
eu

r (
C)

 
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

2

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
81

 
 C

on
ne

ct
eu

r d
e 

fil
s 

(6
)

 ..
...

...
...

6

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
89

 
 C

on
du

ct
eu

r (
B)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
86

 
 C

ou
ve

rc
le

 
 

 
 

 
 d

’in
te

rr
up

te
ur

 a
rr

iè
re

 ...
...

...
...

.
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
83

 
 P

ro
te

ct
eu

r d
e 

te
ns

io
n

 ...
...

...
..

2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
85

 
 C

or
do

n 
d’

al
im

en
ta

tio
n

 
 

 
 

 (
So

uffl
an

te
).

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
84

 
 C

or
do

n 
d’

al
im

en
ta

tio
n 

 
 

 
 

 (
pr

in
ci

pa
l)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
82

 
 P

ro
te

ct
eu

r d
e 

co
rd

on
 ..

...
...

...
1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

80
 

 C
or

do
n 

d’
al

im
en

ta
tio

n
 

 
 

 
 (

M
ot

eu
r d

e 
la

 p
om

pe
)

 ..
...

...
...

1

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 R
EF

.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

10
88

 
 C

ab
le

 d
e 

pl
om

o 
(A

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

1 

 
2 

03
97

48
00

10
90

 
 C

ab
le

 d
e 

pl
om

o 
(C

) 
 ...

...
...

...
..

2

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
81

 
 C

on
ec

to
r a

la
m

br
e 

(6
)

 ...
...

...
...

6

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
89

 
 C

ab
le

 d
e 

pl
om

o 
(B

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
86

 
 C

ub
ie

rt
a 

de
l 

 
 

 
 

 in
te

rr
up

to
r t

ra
se

ro
 ...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
83

 
 P

ro
te

ct
or

 d
el

 c
or

dó
n

 ...
...

...
...

.
2

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
85

 
 C

or
dó

n 
de

 c
or

rie
nt

e
 

 
 

 
 (

So
pl

ad
or

) 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
84

 
 C

or
dó

n 
el

éc
tr

ic
o 

(p
rin

ci
pa

l)
 ..

1

 
9 

03
97

48
00

10
82

 
 P

ro
te

ct
or

 d
el

 c
or

dó
n

 ...
...

...
...

.
1

 1
0

 
03

97
48

00
10

80
 

 C
or

do
n 

d’
al

im
en

ta
tio

n
 

 
 

 
 (

M
ot

or
 d

e 
la

 b
om

ba
)

 ...
...

...
...

.
1



27

M
49

10
-2

1
FI

G
U

RE
 E

2

1

7

Fi
g.

 C 9

8

11
Fi

g.
 A

12

14

13

11

16

20

21
17

15

18

19
2425

26

25

Fi
g.

 B

22

27

5

6

3

4

10

28
29

30



28

M
49

10
-2

1

PA
RT

S 
LI

ST
 F

O
R 

FI
G

U
RE

 E

 
KE

Y
 

PA
RT

 
 

N
O

. 
N

U
M

BE
R 

D
ES

CR
IP

TI
O

N
 

Q
TY

.
 

KE
Y

 
PA

RT
 

 
N

O
. 

N
U

M
BE

R 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TY
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
17

 
 A

ir 
H

os
e 

A
ss

em
bl

y
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
16

 
 H

os
e 

A
ss

em
bl

y
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
97

 
 6

19
 R

ev
er

si
bl

e 
Sp

ra
y 

Ti
p

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
98

 
 3

10
 R

ev
er

si
bl

e 
Sp

ra
y 

Ti
p

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
21

 
 P

is
to

l-G
rip

 S
pr

ay
er

 (I
nc

lu
de

s 
Ke

y 
N

os
. 6

, 2
8-

30
)

 ..
..

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
99

 
 S

pr
ay

 G
un

 F
ilt

er
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
20

 
 H

ig
h 

Pr
es

su
re

 F
lu

id
 H

os
e 

(2
5 

ft
.)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
19

 
 P

um
p 

M
ot

or
 H

ou
si

ng
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
 9

 
03

97
48

00
40

01
 

 Q
ui

ck
 S

ta
rt

 L
ab

el
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
10

 
03

97
47

00
10

90
 

 B
ar

b 
H

os
e 

Fi
tt

in
g

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
11

 
03

97
47

00
10

21
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

5 
x 

14
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
8

 
12

 
03

97
48

00
10

24
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

4 
x 

6 
m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
13

 
03

97
48

00
10

22
 

 G
ro

un
d 

W
as

he
r

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
14

 
03

97
48

00
10

23
 

 H
ex

 N
ut

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
15

 
03

97
48

00
10

96
 

 W
av

y 
W

as
he

r
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
3 

 
16

 
03

97
48

00
10

94
 

 G
ro

un
d 

Sc
re

w
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
3

 
17

 
03

97
48

00
10

95
 

 S
pr

in
g 

W
as

he
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

3

 
18

 
03

97
48

00
10

25
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

3.
9 

x 
18

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
19

 
03

97
48

00
40

08
 

 P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
20

 
03

97
48

00
40

02
 

 D
at

a 
La

be
l

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
21

 
03

97
48

00
10

32
 

 S
cr

ew
 (M

6 
x 

60
 m

m
)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
22

 
03

97
48

00
10

31
 

 H
ex

 N
ut

 (M
6)

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
23

 
03

97
48

00
10

30
 

 B
en

d 
Re

lie
f

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
24

 
03

97
48

00
10

26
 

 A
ir 

H
os

e 
(1

 ft
.)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
25

 
03

97
48

00
10

28
 

 A
ir 

H
os

e 
Cl

am
p

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
2

 
26

 
03

97
48

00
10

27
 

 A
ir 

H
os

e 
Co

nn
ec

to
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
27

 
03

97
48

00
10

34
 

 A
ir 

O
ut

le
t C

ap
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
28

 
03

97
48

00
40

22
 

 N
oz

zl
e 

Sl
ee

ve
 w

/R
in

g
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
29

 
03

97
47

00
11

84
 

 T
ip

 S
ad

dl
e

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
30

 
03

97
47

00
11

85
 

 T
ip

 O
-r

in
g

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1



29

M
49

10
-2

1

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
CE

S
 P

O
U

R 
FI

G
U

RE
 E

 P
IÈ

CE
 

 N
O

. D
E 

 
RÈ

F.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 P
IÈ

CE
 

 N
O

. D
E 

 
RÈ

F.
 

PI
ÈC

E 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 
Q

TÉ
.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
17

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

tu
ya

u 
à 

ai
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
16

 
 E

ns
em

bl
e 

de
 tu

ya
u

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
97

 
 6

19
 E

m
bo

ut
s 

de
 p

ul
vé

ris
at

io
n 

ré
ve

ris
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
98

 
 3

10
 E

m
bo

ut
s 

de
 p

ul
vé

ris
at

io
n 

ré
ve

ris
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
21

 
 P

is
to

le
t d

e 
pu

lv
ér

is
at

io
n 

(in
cl

. p
iè

ce
 rè

f. 
6,

 2
8-

30
)

 ..
.1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
99

 
 F

ilt
re

 d
u 

pi
st

ol
et

 d
e 

pu
lv

ér
is

at
io

n
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
20

 
 T

uy
au

 d
e 

liq
ui

de
 h

au
te

 p
re

ss
io

n 
(7

,6
2 

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
19

 
 B

oî
tie

r d
u 

m
ot

eu
r d

e 
la

 p
om

pe
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
 9

 
03

97
48

00
40

01
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
de

 d
ém

ar
ra

ge
 ra

pi
de

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
10

 
03

97
47

00
10

90
 

 R
ac

co
rd

 à
 tu

ya
u 

ba
rb

el
é

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
11

 
03

97
47

00
10

21
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
5 

x 
14

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
8

 
12

 
03

97
48

00
10

24
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
4 

x 
6 

m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
13

 
03

97
48

00
10

22
 

 R
on

de
lle

 d
e 

m
is

e 
à 

la
 te

rr
e

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
14

 
03

97
48

00
10

23
 

 É
cr

ou
 h

ex
ag

on
al

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
15

 
03

97
48

00
10

96
 

 R
on

de
lle

 o
nd

ul
ée

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

3 

 
16

 
03

97
48

00
10

94
 

 V
is

 d
e 

m
is

e 
à 

la
 te

rr
e

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
3

 
17

 
03

97
48

00
10

95
 

 R
on

de
lle

 é
la

st
iq

ue
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
3

 
18

 
03

97
48

00
10

25
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
3.

9 
x 

18
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
19

 
03

97
48

00
40

08
 

 C
om

m
ut

at
eu

r d
e 

m
ot

eu
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
20

 
03

97
48

00
40

02
 

 É
tiq

ue
tt

e 
de

 d
on

né
es

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
21

 
03

97
48

00
10

32
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
6 

x 
60

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
22

 
03

97
48

00
10

31
 

 É
cr

ou
 h

ex
ag

on
al

 (M
6)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

4

 
23

 
03

97
48

00
10

30
 

 P
ro

te
ct

eu
r d

e 
co

rd
on

 ..
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
24

 
03

97
48

00
10

26
 

 T
uy

au
 fl

ex
ib

le
 à

 a
ir 

(3
05

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
25

 
03

97
48

00
10

28
 

 B
rid

e 
du

 tu
ya

u 
fle

xi
bl

e 
à 

ai
r

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
2

 
26

 
03

97
48

00
10

27
 

 C
on

ne
ct

eu
r d

e 
tu

ya
u 

fle
xi

bl
e 

d’
ai

r
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
27

 
03

97
48

00
10

34
 

 C
ou

ve
rc

le
 d

u 
so

rt
ie

 d
’a

ir
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
28

 
03

97
48

00
40

22
 

 M
an

ch
e 

de
 la

 b
us

e 
/ b

ag
ue

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
29

 
03

97
47

00
11

84
 

 S
el

le
 d

e 
bo

ut
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
30

 
03

97
47

00
11

85
 

 Jo
in

t c
irc

ul
ai

re
 d

e 
bo

ut
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1



30

M
49

10
-2

1

LI
ST

A
 D

E 
PI

EZ
A

S 
PA

RA
 F

IG
U

RA
 E

 N
Ú

M
 

N
Ú

M
.  

 
RE

F.
 

PI
EZ

A
 

D
ES

CR
IP

CI
Ó

N
 

CA
N

T.
 N

Ú
M

 
N

Ú
M

.  
 

RE
F.

 
PI

EZ
A

 
D

ES
CR

IP
CI

Ó
N

 
CA

N
T.

 
1 

03
97

48
00

11
17

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 la

 m
an

gu
er

a 
de

 a
ire

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
2 

03
97

48
00

11
16

 
 C

on
ju

nt
o 

de
 la

 m
an

gu
er

a
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
3 

03
97

48
00

10
97

 
 6

19
 P

un
ta

s 
ro

ci
ad

or
as

 re
ve

rs
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
4 

03
97

48
00

10
98

 
 3

10
 P

un
ta

s 
ro

ci
ad

or
as

 re
ve

rs
ib

le
s

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
5 

03
97

48
00

10
21

 
 R

oc
ia

do
r c

on
 e

m
pu

ña
du

ra
 d

e 
pi

st
ol

a
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
(in

cl
. p

za
. n

úm
. r

ef
. 6

, 2
8-

30
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
6 

03
97

48
00

10
99

 
 F

ilt
ro

 d
e 

la
 p

is
to

la
 a

sp
er

so
ra

 
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1 

 
7 

03
97

48
00

10
20

 
 M

an
gu

er
a 

pa
ra

 fl
ui

do
s 

de
 a

lta
 p

re
si

ón
 (7

,6
2 

m
)

 ...
...

.
1

 
8 

03
97

48
00

10
19

 
 A

lo
ja

m
ie

nt
o 

de
l m

ot
or

 d
e 

la
 b

om
ba

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
 9

 
03

97
48

00
40

01
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

ar
ra

nq
ue

 ra
pi

do
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
10

 
03

97
47

00
10

90
 

 C
on

ec
to

r d
e 

m
an

gu
er

a 
de

nt
ad

a
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
11

 
03

97
47

00
10

21
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
5 

x 
14

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
8

 
12

 
03

97
48

00
10

24
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
4 

x 
6 

m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
13

 
03

97
48

00
10

22
 

 A
ra

nd
el

a 
de

 ti
er

ra
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
14

 
03

97
48

00
10

23
 

 T
ue

rc
a 

he
xa

go
na

l
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
15

 
03

97
48

00
10

96
 

 A
ra

nd
el

a 
on

du
la

da
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
3 

 
16

 
03

97
48

00
10

94
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

de
 ti

er
ra

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
3

 
17

 
03

97
48

00
10

95
 

 A
ra

nd
el

a 
el

ás
tic

a
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
3

 
18

 
03

97
48

00
10

25
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
3.

9 
x 

18
 m

m
)

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
19

 
03

97
48

00
40

08
 

 In
te

rr
up

to
r d

e 
al

im
en

ta
ci

ón
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
20

 
03

97
48

00
40

02
 

 E
tiq

ue
ta

 d
e 

da
to

s
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1

 
21

 
03

97
48

00
10

32
 

 To
rn

ill
o 

(M
6 

x 
60

 m
m

)
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
4

 
22

 
03

97
48

00
10

31
 

 T
ue

rc
a 

he
xa

go
na

l (
M

6)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
4

 
23

 
03

97
48

00
10

30
 

 P
ro

te
ct

or
 d

el
 c

or
dó

n
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.

1

 
24

 
03

97
48

00
10

26
 

 M
an

gu
er

a 
de

 a
ire

 (3
05

 m
m

)
 ..

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

1

 
25

 
03

97
48

00
10

28
 

 P
re

ns
a 

de
 la

 m
an

gu
er

a 
de

 a
ire

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
2

 
26

 
03

97
48

00
10

27
 

 C
on

ec
to

r d
e 

la
 m

an
gu

er
a 

de
 a

ire
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..
1

 
27

 
03

97
48

00
10

34
 

 Ta
pa

 d
el

 e
nt

ra
da

 d
e 

ai
re

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
28

 
03

97
48

00
40

22
 

 C
as

qu
ill

o 
de

 b
oq

ui
lla

 / 
ar

o
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.
1

 
29

 
03

97
47

00
11

84
 

 S
ill

a 
de

 m
on

ta
r d

e 
la

 e
xt

re
m

id
ad

 ...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

1

 
30

 
03

97
47

00
11

85
 

 A
ni

llo
 o

 d
e 

la
 e

xt
re

m
id

ad
 ...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
1



31

M
49

10
-2

1

W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
RA

M
 / 

SC
H

ÉM
A

 D
E 

CÂ
BL

A
G

E 
/ D

IA
G

RA
M

A
 D

E 
CA

BL
EA

D
O

BL
O

W
ER

SO
U

FF
LA

N
TE

SO
PL

A
D

O
R

G
RO

U
N

D
IN

G
 B

LO
CK

PL
A

Q
U

E 
À

 T
ER

RE
 

BL
O

Q
U

E 
D

E 
TI

ER
RA

SW
IT

CH
CO

M
M

U
TA

TE
U

R
IN

TE
RR

U
PT

O
R

RE
A

R 
SW

IT
CH

 C
O

VE
R

CO
U

VE
RC

LE
 D

'G
Â

CH
ET

TE
 A

RR
IÈ

RE
CU

BI
ER

TA
 D

EL
 IN

TE
RR

U
PT

O
R 

TR
A

SE
RO

PU
M

P 
CO

RD
CO

RD
O

N
 D

E 
LA

 P
O

M
PE

CO
RD

Ó
N

 D
E 

LA
 B

O
M

BA

CI
RC

U
IT

 B
O

A
RD

CA
RT

E 
D

E 
CI

RC
U

IT
 IM

PR
IM

É
PL

A
CA

 D
E 

CI
RC

U
IT

O
S

M
O

TO
R

M
O

TE
U

R
M

O
TO

R

G
RE

EN
 G

RO
U

N
D

FI
L 

D
E 

TE
RR

E 
VE

RT
VE

RD
E 

TI
ER

RA

W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

BL
A

N
CA

 

PO
W

ER
 C

O
RD

CO
RD

O
N

 D
'A

LI
M

EN
TA

TI
O

N
CO

RD
Ó

N
 D

E 
CO

RR
IE

N
TE

BL
O

W
ER

 C
O

RD
CO

RD
O

N
 D

U
 SO

U
FF

LA
N

TE
CO

RD
Ó

N
 D

EL
 S

O
PL

A
D

O
R

W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

BL
A

N
CA

 W
H

IT
E

BL
A

N
C

BL
A

N
CA

 
W

H
IT

E
BL

A
N

C
BL

A
N

CA
 

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA
BL

A
CK

N
O

IR
N

EG
RA

G
RE

EN
 G

RO
U

N
D

FI
L 

D
E 

TE
RR

E 
VE

RT
VE

RD
E 

TI
ER

RA
G

RE
EN

 G
RO

U
N

D
FI

L 
D

E 
TE

RR
E 

VE
RT

VE
RD

E 
TI

ER
RA

G
RE

EN
 G

RO
U

N
D

FI
L 

D
E 

TE
RR

E 
VE

RT
VE

RD
E 

TI
ER

RA

W
IR

E 
CO

N
N

EC
TO

R
CO

N
N

EC
TE

U
R 

D
E 

FI
LS

CO
N

EC
TO

R 
A

LA
M

BR
E

BL
A

CK
N

O
IR

N
EG

RA


